



































then sent out over the cable system live. At the same time it is also encoded on a server
for future playbacks. The following meetings were processed in September:

1 Title | Producer 1 Runtime
| Blaine Traffic Commission Meeting (9/5/23) | T.J. Tronson #( 00:52:15
| Blaine City Council Meeting (9/6/23) | T.J. Tronson [ 02:25:49
Blaine Planning Commission Meeting T.J. Tronson i 00:41:09
(9/12/23)
[ Blaine City Council Meeting (9/18/23) | T.1. Tronson | 02:24:31
| Blaine Natural Resources Conservation | Trevor Scholl B 01:32:50 B
Board Meeting (9/19/23)
| Blaine Park Board Meeting (9/26/23) | Trevor Scholl B 01:34:28
Centerville Planning & Zoning Meeting | John Murphy 01:25:09
(9/5/23)
[ Centerville Park & Rec Meeting (9/6/23) | John Murphy | 01:54:15
[ Centerville City Council Meeting (9/13/23) | John Murphy I 02:01:00
[ Centerville EDA Meeting (9/20/23) John Murphy | 01:43:03
I Centerville City Council Meeting (9/27/23) | John Murphy B 00:40:59
| Circle Pines City Council Meeting (9/12/23) r Danika Peterson {_ 00:56:16
Circle Pines Utility Commission Meeting Ray Flint . 00:41:22
(9/20/23)
Circle Pines Planning Commission Meeting Ray Flint [ 00:17:26
; (9/25/23)
"Circle Pines City Council Meeting (9/26/23) | Ray Flint [ 01:14:26
Ham Lake City Council Meeting (9/5/23) Danika l 00:50:22
Peterson/Payton }
Nelson x
Ham Lake City Council Meeting (9/18/23) Danika 1 00:08:43
Peterson/Payton
Nelson
Ham Lake Lake Planning Commission [ Payton Nelson k 00:27:25
Meeting (9/25/23) i
! Lexington City Council Meeting (9/7/23) [ Lexington Staff f 00:18:29
z Lexington City Council Meeting (9/21/23) l— Lexington Staff ] 00:24:24
[ Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (9/11/23) [ Anne Serwe | 00:34:56
Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Meeting Anne Serwe 02:49:21
(9/13/23)
[ Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (9/25/23) [ Annc Serwe | 00:33:07
Lino Lakes Environmental Board Meeting Anne Serwe 00:30:29
(9/27/23)
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting - Ray Flint 01:10:58
(9/5/23)
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Ray Flint 00:21:53
(9/18/23)
f 26 New Programs { ‘ 28:34:40 New Hours
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Meetings are scheduled for replay based on schedules requested by each City. Additional
longer-length video programming, produced by NMTV staff, is also scheduled on the
channels. With the arrival of the Carousel units, shorter-length videos and promos are
loaded onto those devices, rather than being scheduled as separate playbacks. The short
videos cycle through, with graphics pages, and play on the channels whenever a
scheduled program is not playing. Depending on whether a City selected the split screen
or full screen Carousel option, the shorter videos are cycling 24 hours a day. The table
below outlines how many times a longer-length video program was entered into the
Tightrope system, and played back on each City channel.

City Number of Times | Hours Programmed

| Programs Played I on Channel

| Blaine | 210 ! 308:23:07 g
[ Centerville | 56 [ 89:46:15 L
Circle Pines | 180 | 139:10:16
§ Ham Lake ' 54 } 29:25:36
‘ Lexington [ 89 :[ 27:54:31 :
{ Lino Lakes 1 125 [ 98:41:46 X
| Spring Lake Park 1 82 - 66:23:14
1 Totals: | 796 Program Playbacks | 759:53:45 Hours of Video
Programming on 7

Channels it

T TR TR T I N A

The last category of programming on City channels consists of bulletin board, or graphics
pages, that display information about the City or about events and issues of interest to
citizens. With the installation of the Carousel units, Eric Houston has assumed
responsibility for updating the information on all seven channels. He works closely with
each City's representative to ensure that all requested data slides are created and posted to
the satisfaction of the City. Even though Eric is doing the work of creating the data
pages, the Cities maintain editorial control. In addition to the graphics pages, the
Carousel units play video. Trevor Scholl is responsible for encoding any short videos
that are displayed. The following work was done for City Carousel units in September:

Blaine

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Centerville

Transcoded and uploaded 3 videos to Carousel.
Circle Pines

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Ham Lake

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Created 2 new Carousel graphics.

Lexington

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Lino Lakes

Transcoded and uploaded 3 videos to Carousel.
Spring Lake Park

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Created 4 new Carousel graphics.
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Spoke with CCX ED, Legal Counsel, Operations Committee regarding merger
idea.

Spoke with Operations Committee regarding impact merger idea having on ED
search.

Answered NMTV staff questions regarding merger idea and ED search.
Worked to maintain NMTV staff morale.

Miscellaneous

Sent two invoices for c¢ity equipment purchase reimbursements.

Monitor and bookmark all city meetings.

Mediated resolution of Blaine subscriber issues with Comcast.

Respond to questions regarding fiber companies from Sarah Cotton.
Respond to questions from Dan Buchholtz regarding captioning transcripts.
Respond to Michelle Wolfe’s requests to set up call regarding merger.
Received and documented monthly Comcast subscriber reports.

Read September Legal Report.

Read industry articles.
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(9/5/23)
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Ray Flint 00:21:53
(9/18/23)
26 New Programs 28:34:40 New Hours

If you have any questions or comments regarding this monthly report please contact Heidi Arnson
at 763.231.2801 or harnson@northmetrotv.com.
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MINUTES
PUBLIC HEARING
&
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
October 10, 2023 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER PUBLIC HEARING
Roll Call: Chairperson Bautch, Commissioners Thorson, Koch, Murphy and Ogden

Chairperson Bautch called to order the Public Hearing on October 10, 2023 at 7:00
p.m. Commissioners Present: Gloria Murphy, Michelle Koch, Ron T, horson and
Chuck Ogden. Also present: Brandon Winge, City Councilmember; Bill Petracek,
City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Barbara Caliendo, Circle Pines
resident.

2. PUBLIC HEARING — Proposed New Ordinance for Substance Abuse Clinic
Regulation

Barbara Caliendo
14 Ridge Road, Circle Pines, MN.

Ms. Caliendo was present to oppose the City of Lexington allowing a methadone clinic
into their city. Ms. Caliendo explained that allowing a methadone clinic into your city
is a health and safety problem. She added that since the low-income housing of
Landings of Lexington was allowed into the area, she has been panhandled twice ~
once at Aldi’s Grocery and once at Mill’s Fleet Farm. She stated that she is not racist
and feels bad for people with an addiction, but believes that a methadone clinic would
affect the area negatively like Landings of Lexington. Discussion ensued.

Koch explained to Caliendo that the Planning Commission agrees with her and is
doing everything they can to regulate the possibility of a Methadone clinic locating in
Lexington by adopting this ordinance. Discussion ensued.

3. ADJOURNMENT PUBLIC HEARING

Bautch made a motion to adjourn the public hearing at 7:09 p.m. Murphy seconded
the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

4. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson Bautch, Commissioners Thorson, Koch, Murphy and
Ogden :

Chairperson Bautch called to order the Regular Planning Commission meeting on
October 10, 2023 at 7:09 p.m. Commissioners Present: Gloria Murphy, Michelle Koch,
Ron Thorson and Chuck Ogden. Also present: Brandon Winge, City Councilmember;
Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney.

5. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to discuss items not on the agenda.
6. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Koch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Ogden seconded the
motion. Motion carried 5-0.

7. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for September 2023

Some discussion on September building permits.

8. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
A. September 12, 2025

Murphy made a motion to approve the September 12, 2023 Planning Commission Minutes
as typewritten. Thorson seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

9. DISCUSSION ITEM:
A. Recommendation to City Council to approve Section 11.40 Ordinance
Regulating Addiction Treatment Clinics

Ogden stated that he is concerned about referring to these facilities as “addiction
treatment clinics” as opposed to health care clinics in the ordinance. Attorney Glaser
stated that this is not an issue, since the Human Rights League has issued specific
problems with methadone clinics locating to a community on their website, and those
issues are addressed in the ordnance. Discussion ensued.

Ogden made a motion to recommend to the City Council to approve Section 11.40 — an

Ordinance Regulating Addiction Treatment Clinics. Koch seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.
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10. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A, September 7, 2023
B. September 21, 2023

Some discussion regarding the Centennial Lakes Police Budgel.

11. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT

Murphy discussed the fire hydrants being replaced in the City. Discussion ensued.

12. ADJOURNMENT

Koch made a motion to adjourn at 7:30 p.m. Murphy seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
OCTOBER 5, 2023 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Grote
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Winge and Benson

Mayor Grote called to order the Regular City Council meeting for October 5, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.
Councilmember’s present: Benson, Devries, and Harris. Excused Absence: Winge Also Present:
Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Erik
Edwards, Fire Chief.

3. CITIZENS FORUM

Derek Linham of Ramsey, Minnesota was present to advocate for election reform in
Minnesota. He explained that his group he represents wants to change elections back
to the old way it was done 30 years ago. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Harris asked about voting machine certification. Linham stated that
voting machines are tested before and after elections. Discussion ensued.

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Benson made a motion to approve the agenda as lypewritten.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0

5. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:
A Airport (Councilmember Devries) — No report

B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Winge) Quarterly meetings — No report.
C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — Petracek reminded Mayor Grote and
Councilmember Harris about the special Governing Board meeting October 9th.
6. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports 9/13 - 9/25/2023
B. Park Board Minutes September 11,2023
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C. Planning Commission Minutes September 12, 2023
D. Council Workshop meeting Synopsis September 21, 2023
No discussion on Letters and Communications
7. CONSENT ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — September 21, 2023

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:
Check #’s 14923 through 14930

Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

8. ACTION ITEMS:

A. First Reading of Ordinance NO. 23-03 — An Ordinance to Revise Chapter 10 - Cannabis
Use Prohibited in Public Parks

Councilmember Harris asked if there was not going to be a second reading; she
explained that the current ordinance does not reflect a second reading. Attorney
Glaser stated he needed to amend those items and said that there would be a second
reading. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Harris stated that there is no discussion about prohibiting smoking pot
on city streets in the ordinance. Glaser replied that State Law does not prohibit
smoking cannabis and walking down the street. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Harris stated that she would like to have a public hearing prior to a
vote on Ordinance 23-03; she believes that the public has the right to discuss what they
want in regards to this ordinance and she would like to hear from them. Discussion
ensued.

Mayor Grote asked the question of how the police department is going to patrol
smoking pot on the streets and differentiate between tobacco and cannabis. Discussion

ensued.

Attorney Glaser provided the first reading of Ordinance No. 23-03. No action was
taken.

B. Recommendation to Approve Final Payment #2 for Dunlap Ave. Street Improvement
Project in the Amount of $6,153.81 to Park Construction Co.

P29



11.

Councilmember Benson made a motion to Approve Final Payment #2 for Dunlap Ave.
Street Improvement Project in the Amount of $6,153.81 to Park Construction Co.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

C. Recommendation to Approve Anoka County 2024 Agreement for Residential Recycling

Councilmember Devries made a motion to Approve Anoka County 2024 Agreement for
Residential Recycling. Councilmember Benson seconded the motion. Motion carried
4-0.

D. Recommendation to hire Dustin Jante for Firefighter 1

Fire Chief Edwards provided an overview of Dustin Jante’s background. He stated
that this would be 17 firefighters and his goal is to top out at 20 firefighters.
Discussion ensued.

Mayor Grote made a motion to approve the hire of Dustin Jante for Firefighter 1.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

9. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Harris commented on the contractor replacing the fire hydrants.
Mayor Grote asked if Ephesians fire hydrants have been winterized. Discussion
ensued.

10. CLOSED SESSION
Attorney Glaser explained the need to go into closed session.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to go into closed session at 7:30 pm pursuant
to Minnesota Statute Section 13D.05, subdivision 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-
client privilege to discuss the pending litigation versus the City of Blaine regarding the
interconnected water and sewer systems. Councilmember Benson seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0.

This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant to Minnesota Statute Section 13D.05,
subdivision 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss the pending
litigation versus the City of Blaine regarding the interconnected water and sewer systerms.

Councilmember Benson made a motion to reconvene into open session at 7:53 PM.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Benson made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:53 p.m. Councilmember Devries
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval at
the Council Meeting of October 19, 2023.

(1) Payroll
Vouchers 505785 through 505804 $ 23,1563.82
Vouchers 505808 through 505833 $  11,123.00
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,850.09
Social Security $5,670.66
Medicare $1,326.20
$10,846.95
State Tax $1,772.30 $1,772.30
Total $  12619.25
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Payments 50781 through 50850 $ 309,820.30
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: SEP 2023
ACH Payments: 3378E through 3397E $ 41,039.46
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $ 397,755.83
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 14933 through 14945 $  41,531.02
VOID 14944 $ -
ACH 2023073 through 2023076 $ 6,047.06
Total Payments $ 47578.08
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10/13/23 9:34 AM
Page 1

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 10192023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name

10100 4M FUND

50781 10/19/23
E 6039-00000-252

Amount Invoice ~ Comment

56 BREWING LLC

Beer Purchase $141.00 5624063

Total

$141.00

50782 10/19/23
E 101-41500-200
E 101-42260-401
E 101-41500-200
E 101-42260-208

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

Office Supplies

Repair Buildings

Office Supplies

Training and Instruction
Total

$37.90 1FPL-CDRH- POSTAGE INK
$102.73 1JV7-X99F-1 FLOOD LIGHT - FIRE DEPT
$31.26 1PQ9-FYDM- OFFICE SUPPLIES

$21.90

(5149.99) 1QYQ-KX1P- BOOKS - FIRE DEPT

50783 10/19/23
E 609-00000-254

AMERICAN BOTTLING COMPANY
$430.76 3562838427

Miscellaneous Purchase
Total

$430.76

50784 10/19/23
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase

$1,387.15 3630757
$504.10 3632307

Total $1,891.25
50785 10/19/23 AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS CO.
E 730-00000-400 General Maintenance $7,687.00 040507 WELLHOUSE SYSTEMS UPGRADE
Total $7,687.00
50786 10/19/23 BADGER METER INC ‘
E 730-00000-309 EDP, Software and Desig $128.8q7 80138619 SEP 2023 CELLULAR BACKHAUL
Total $128.80
50787 10/19/23 BARREL THEORY BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $280.00 3222
Total $280.00
50788 10/19/23 BBKG, L.L.C.
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $5,319.75 201906 APR 2023 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $7,920.00 201906 MAY 2023 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $6,210.00 201906 JUNE 2023 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $11,200.00 201907 JULY 2023 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $8,721.00 201907 AUG 2023 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $9,120.00 201907 SEP 2023 PROSECUTIONS
Total $48,490.75
50789 10/19/23 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $598.50 0200934100
E 608-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($443.30) 0201004900

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1 ,58~9.28 0201034500

Total $1,744.48

50790 10/18/23
E 609-00000-252

BENT BREWSTILLERY

Beer Purchase $298.93 INV-013185
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 10192023 PAY

10/13/23 9:34 AM
Page 2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total W
50791 10/19/23 BERNICK'S
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $511.20 10130301
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($6.78) 10130302
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,511.60 10132936
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($23.08) 10132938
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,190.90 10135974
Total $3,183.84
50792 10/19/23 BIFFS
E 101-45200-418 Other Rentals $176.00 W938135 OCT 2023 RENTALS - LEXINGTON CITY PARK
Total $176.00
50793 10/19/23 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $507.00 24459
Total $507.00
50794 10/19/23 BLUE CLOUD DISTRIBUTION, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $581.00 100942396
Total T $581.00
50795 10/19/23 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,133.19 112335294
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $302.09 112335295
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $242.90 112335296
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $4,371.80 112448623
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $187.25 112448624
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $66.86 112448625
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $296.00 112453161
Total " $6,600.09
50796 10/19/23 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($74.60) 2893339
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,904.00 2893340
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $5,270,53 2896335
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($145.60) 2896350
Total $12,954.33
50797 10/19/23 CARDIO PARTNERS, INC.
E 101-42260-218 Medical/First Aid Supplies $485.99 [INV3278037 AED BATTERY - FIRE DEPT
Total T $485.99
50798 10/19/23 CARLOS CREEK WINERY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $150.00 37377
Total $150.00
50799 10/19/23 CHET'S SHOES, INC
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $195.49 RWA40736 SAFETY SHOES
E 101-45200-210 Operating Supplies $175.99 TICKET 3956 SAFETY SHOES
Total $371.48
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 10192023 PAY

10/13/23 9:34 AM

Page 3

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
50800 10/19/23 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $127.43 4169007105 MAT SERVICE
Total $127.43
50801 10/19/23 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $510.25 711019
Total $510.25
50802 10/19/23 GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $584.29 37971780015
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $330.00 37971780016
Total $914.29
50803 10/19/23 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $27,527.01 2014742
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $10,732.75 2020118
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($60.00) 981-00179
Total $38,199.76
50804 10/19/23 DANGEROUS MAN BREWING CO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $322.00 IN-1303
Total $322.00
50805 10/19/23 DEERE & COMPANY
E 310-43100-580 Other Equipment $26,240.29 117523541 NEW MOWER
E 310-45200-580 Qther Equipment $26,240.29 117523541 NEW MOWER
Total $52,480.58
50806 10/19/23 DIERS IRRIGATION LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $190.00 2302673 IRRIGATION WINTERIZATION
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $130.00 2302673 IRRIGATION WINTERIZATION
Total $320.00
50807 10/19/23 EARTH RIDER BREWING, INC.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $227.00 E-11623
Total $227.00
50808 10/19/23 ELM CREEK BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $220.00 E-5340
Total $220.00
50809 10/19/23 EVERGREEN RECYCLING LLC
E 101-43500-230 Contracted Services $500.00 3201B CLEAN-UP DAY
Total $500.00
50810 10/19/23 FERGUSON ENTERPRICES #3326
E 730-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $104.92 0520278 MEMORIAL PARK IRRIGATION
E 730-00000-500 Capital Expenditures ($86.64) CMO038888 MEMORIAL PARK IRRIGATION
Total $18.28

50811 10/19/23

HRISTO GALIOV
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10/13/23 9:34 AM
Page 4

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 10192023 PAY

P35

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice ~ Comment
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $165.76 MILEAGE AND TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
E 101-41500-208 Training and Instruction $5272.42 MILEAGE AND TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
Total © $438.18
50812 10/19/23 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL INC
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $20.93 3090543 SEP 2023 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $20.92 3090543 SEP 2023 LOCATES
Total © 541.85
50813 10/19/23 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,586.50 649986
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,957.45 652144
Total W
50814 10/19/23 ICMA
G 101-15500 Prepaid ltems $639.60 2024 MEMBERSHIP
Total $639.60
50815 10/19/23 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS
E 609-00000-340 Advertising $45.31 165310 SALES PRINTS - MLS
Total $45.31
50816 10/19/23 INSIGHT BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $24460 7818
Total $244.60
50817 10/19/23 INSPECTRON, INC
E 101-42400-100 Building Inspections _ $21,634.24 1086 3RD QTR 2023 INSPECTIONS
Total $21,634.24
50818 10/19/23 INSTRUMENTAL RESEARCH, INC,
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $80.00 5176 SEP 2023 WATER TESTING
Total  $80.00
50819 10/19/23 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4.145.05 2389920
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,239.02 2389921
E 809-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $41.40 2389922
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $7,318.70 2389923
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $211.27 2393681
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $795.12 2393682
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,106.24 2395006
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,631.04 2395007
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $674.76 2395285
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $4,633.60 2395286
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,224.38 2395287
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $538.60 2399098
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $864.06 2399099
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $464.80 2399100
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,252.56 2400260



10/13/23 9:34 AM
Page 5

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 10192023 PAY

P36

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $31,140.60
50820 10/19/23 CITY OF LEXINGTON
E 101-43100-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $71.81 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $71.81 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $21.55 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $96.95 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $96.95 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $300.63 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $1,212.84 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $103.73 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $363.93 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
E 608-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $633.04 3RD QTR 2023 UTILITIES
Total $2,973.24
50821 10/19/23 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $4,148.32 369571
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,753.37 369978
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $3,636.82 370395
Total $10,538.51
50822 10/19/23 MARTIN-MCALLISTER
E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $625.00 15650 PREEMPLOYMENT ASSESSMENT - FIRE DEPT
Total $625.00
50823 10/19/23 MEGA BEER
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $654.75 IN-4205
Total $654.75
50824 10/19/23 MENARDS - BLAINE
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $273.00 58240 SUPPLIES - PW
E 730-00000-400 General Maintenance $197.40 58240 ANTIFREEZE - HYDRANTS
Total $470.40 ’
50825 10/19/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL
E 770-00000-389 MWCC Charges $12,142.13 0001163198 NOV 2023 SEWER CHARGE
Total $12,142.13
50826 10/19/23 METRO SALES, INC.
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $91.14 INV2369573 SEP 2023 COPIER CONTRACT
Total  $91.14
50827 10/19/23 METRO-INET
E 101-41900-230° Contracted Services $1,018.15 1522 OCTOBER 2023 IT SERVICES
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services $290.90 1522 OCTOBER 2023 IT SERVICES
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $290.90 1522 OCTOBER 2023 IT SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $290.90 1522 OCTOBER 2023 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $290.90 1522 OCTOBER 2023 IT SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $145.45 1522 OCTOBER 2023 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $290.90 1522 OCTOBER 2023 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $290.90 1522 OCTOBER 2023 IT SERVICES



CITY OF LEXINGTON
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*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 10192023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $2,909.00
50828 10/19/23 AUL SPECIAL PAY TRUST
G 101-21716 Other Retirement $50.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total $50.00
50829 10/19/23 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 10192023 WEEK ENDING 10/07/2023
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 10192023 WEEK ENDING 10/14/2023
Total $200.00
50830 10/19/23 MN DEPT OF LABOR/INDUSTRY _
G 101-21710 State Inspection - Surchar $234.27 3RD QTR 2023 SURCHARGES
R 101-36200 Miscellaneous Revenues ($25.00) 3RD QTR 2023 SURCHARGES - RETENTION
Total $209.27
50831 10/18/23 MINNESOTA FIRE CERTIFICATION
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $420.00 11816 RECERTIFICATIONS - FIRE DEPT
Total $420.00
50832 10/19/23 MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $632.00 E-45007
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $435.00 E-45189
Total $1,067.00
50833 10/19/23 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC :
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $2195.00 R10481000.0 GENERAL SERVICES
G 101-22046 OReilly Escrow $1,080.00 R10481027.0 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $2,624.89 R10481036.0 NORHART DEVELOPMENT
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,260.00 R10481044.0 NPDES PHASE li MS4
E 423-00000-303 Engineering Fees $4,123.07 R10481052.0 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $112.32 R10481053.0 LEXINGTON GIS 2023 UPDATES
E 770-00000-303 Engineering Fees $112.32 R10481053.0 LEXINGTON GIS 2023 UPDATES
Total $11,507.60
50834 10/19/23 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
E 101-42260-229 Turn Out Gear . $64.86 IN1937056 NAME PATCHES - FIRE DEPT
Total $64.86
50835 10/19/23 NEW FRANCE WINE COMPANY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $229.00 211835
Total $229.00
50836 10/19/23 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $170.91 0003565709 SEP 2023 SERVICE
Total $170.91
50837 10/19/23 PARK CONSTRUCTION CO.
E 423-00000-315 Construction Costs $6,153.81 PMT 2 FINAL 2023 STREETS IMPROVEMENTS
Total $6,153.81

50838 10/19/23

PEPS| COLA COMPANY

P37
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount  Invoice Comment
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $285.70 17689809
Total $285.70
50839 10/19/23 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($4.68) 509571
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($1.84) 509572
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($22.40) 508573
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,670.80 6663376
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,825.73 6663377
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $221.15 6663378
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,429.43 6666515
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $374.39 6667468
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $643.60 6667469
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $68.60 6671522
Total $12,204.78
50840 10/19/23 POPP COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $8.14 992804205 OCT 2023 ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $8.14 992804205 OCT 2023 ANALOG LINES
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $1.55 992804205 OCT 2023 ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $10.47 992804205 OCT 2023 ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $10.47 992804205 OCT 2023 ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $80.19 992804205 OCT 2023 ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $41.76 992804205 OCT 2023 ANALOG LINES
Total $160.72
50841 10/19/23 PREMIUM WATERS, INC.
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $4.32 319683965 OCT 2023 SERVICE
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $4.32 319684009 OCT 2023 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $4.32 319684009 OCT 2023 SERVICE
Total $12.96
50842 10/19/23 QUALITY REFRIGERATION
E 609-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $186.05 1120981 COOLER REPAIRS - MLS
Total $186.05
50843 10/19/23 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 lce For Resale $179.50 2943480
Total 17950
50844 10/19/23 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,306.43 2395399
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $183.96 2395401
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $233.84 2395402
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $915.46 2397904
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $131.40 2397905
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $169.28 2397906
Total $3,940.37
50845 10/19/23 SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS, LLC
E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $331.92 152668 GRASS SEED
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Batch: 10192023 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 730-00000-400 General Maintenance $500.00 152668 GRASS SEED
Total $831.92
50846 10/19/23 ST CLOUD REFRIGERATION
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $121.15  W92191 COOLER REPAIR PARTS
Total $121.15
50847 10/19/23 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
E 101-42260-400 General Maintenance $25.42 6120215 COPIER MAINTENANCE - FIRE HALL
Total $25.42
50848 10/19/23 VINOCOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,049.00 0337653-IN
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2.50 0337865-IN
Total $2,051.50
50849 10/19/23 MARY VINZANT
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $24.89 3RD QTR 2023 MILEAGE
Total $24.89
50850 10/19/23 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $647.00 7444076
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $899.20 7445686
Total $1,546.20

10100  $309,820.30
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $85,455.15
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $52,480.58
423 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $10,276.88
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $138,362.40
651 STORM WATER FUND $1,428.55
730 WATER FUND $9,143.05
770 SEWER FUND $12,673.69

$309,820.30
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
3378 e 09/15/23 FLEET FARM
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $85.69 2178 LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES - MLS
E 730-00000-400 General Maintenance $32.98 9070 REPAIR SUPPLIES
Total $118.67
3379e 09/15/23 HOME DEPOT
E 101-41110-101 Salaries & Wages $0.00
E 101-45200-401 Repair Buildings $22.39 07847771422 REPAIR SUPPLIES - PARKS
Total $22.39

3380 e 09/15/23

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies $39.62 1497853 OPERATING SUPPLIES - MLS
Total $39.62
3381 e 09/15/23 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $15.99 INV21192432 AUG 2023 SERVICE
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Mainte $15.99 INV21192432 AUG 2023 SERVICE
Total $31.98
3382¢ 09/15/23 MN GFOA
E 101-41500-208 Training and Instruction $250.00 16152 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - H. GALIOV
E 101-41500-208 Training and Instruction $8.00 16204 EVENT REGISTRATION - H. GALIOV
Total $258.00
3383 e 09/01/23 CONNEXUS ENERGY
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $292.21 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $26.97 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $82.56 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $45.49 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
Total $447.23
3384 e 09/05/23 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $380.68 4588235772 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $113.24 4588235772 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disabhility Insurance $75.48 4588235772 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $238.15 4588235772 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
Total T $807.55
3385¢e 09/01/23 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 608-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,269.63 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $729.53 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $486.35 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,579.43 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,269.63 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $943.76 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $998.44 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $665.63 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,249.32 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 608-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2,295.50 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $987.35 41396451232 SEP 2023 PREMIUM

P40
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount [nveice Comment
Total $12,474.57
3386 e 09/29/23 AFLAC )
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance $197.26 384987 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
Total $197.26
3387 e 09/08/23 XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $130.07 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $130.07 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $24.78 840799738  JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $2,335.88 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $167.23 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,965.82 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $25.14 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $24581 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $61.44 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $244.81 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $366.47 840799738 JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $671.28 840799738  JULY 2023 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $34.22 843610934 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
Total  $6,403.02
3388e 09727123 CENTER POINT ENERGY
E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $68.36 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $18.54 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $18.54 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $3.54 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $23.84 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $102.04 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $96.87 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $70.54 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
Total $402.27
338%e 09/13/23 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
G 101-21704 PERA $2,082.01 09/13/2023 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,402.32 09/13/2023 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,179.84 09/27/2023 PAYROLL
G101-21717 PERA $2,515.21 09/27/2023 PAYROLL
Total $9,179.38
3390 e 09/08/23 HSA BANK
G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholdin $290.24 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $4.50 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total $294.74
3391 e 09/13/23 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
E 101-43500-322 Postage $128.75 REFILL POSTAGE
E 101-41500-322 Postage $72.10 REFILL POSTAGE
E 101-42260-322 Postage $15.45 REFILL POSTAGE
E 609-00000-322 Postage $77.25 REFILL POSTAGE
E 651-00000-322 Postage $15.45 REFILL POSTAGE
E 730-00000-322 Postage $103.00 REFILL POSTAGE
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 770-00000-322 Postage $103.00 REFILL POSTAGE
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $118.78 1023935014 POSTAGE SUPPLIES - INK
E 101-43500-322 Postage $42.61 3106246630 3RD QTR 2023 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 101-41500-322 Postage $23.86 3106246630 3RD QTR 2023 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 101-42260-322 Postage $5.11 3106246630 3RD QTR 2023 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 609-00000-322 Postage $25.56 3106246630 3RD QTR 2023 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 651-00000-322 Postage $5.11 3106246630 3RD QTR 2023 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 730-00000-322 Postage $34.09 3106246630 3RD QTR 2023 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 770-00000-322 Postage $34.09 3106246630 3RD QTR 2023 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
Total T $804.21
3392e 09/11/23 KWIK TRIP
E 101-43100-212 Gas & Qil $221.88 AUG 2023 FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Qil $221.88 AUG 2023 FUEL
E 651-00000-212 Gas & Qil $88.75 AUG 2023 FUEL
E 730-00000-212 Gas & Qil $177.50 AUG 2023 FUEL
E 770-00000-212 Gas & Qil $177.50 AUG 2023 FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Qil $148.13 AUG 2023 FUEL
E 101-42260-212 Gas & Ol $276.69 AUG 2023 FUEL
Total $1,312.33
3393 e 09/05/23 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental insurance $30.06 3018867 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $11.60 3018867 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $7.74 3018867 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $26.70 3018867 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
Total $76.10
3394 e 09/11/23 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $7.98 H32098/G INSECTICIDE - CITY HALL
Total $7.98
3395 e 09/13/23 TASC
G 101-21723 Flex Insurance $127.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
G 101-21723 Flex Insurance $127.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total $254.00
3396 e 09/01/23 METROPOLITAN LIFE INS CO
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental [nsurance $179.40 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $65.12 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $43.42 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $146.22 SEP 2023 PREMIUM
Total $434.16
3397 e 09/29/23 XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $127.59 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $127.59 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $24.30 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $3,579.52 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $164.04 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,883.29 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $25.45 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
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E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $232.69 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $61.72 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $225.67 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $348.26 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $673.88 845110376 AUG 2023 UTILITIES
Total . $7.47400

10100  $41,030.46
Fund Summary

10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $23,808.45
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $9,393.60
651 STORM WATER FUND $161.93
730 WATER FUND $6,286.81
770 SEWER FUND $1,388.67

$41,039.46
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - POLICE Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 9/22/2023 - 10/5/2023 Oct 05, 2023 01:20PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
14933 10/05/2023 Amazon Capital Services 391,11
14934 10/05/2023 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 75.00
14935 10/05/2023 ASPEN MILLS, INC 76.40
14936 10/05/2023 CLIMATE MAKERS, INC. 1,559.76
14937 10/05/2023 COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC 820.00
14938 10/05/2023 DODGE OF BURNSVILLE 35,075.00
14939 10/05/2023 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 815.00
14940 10/05/2023 GEORGE'S INC 1,120.00
14941 10/05/2023 QUILL LLC 318.53
14942 10/05/2023 SHRED-N-GOQ, INC 90.89
14943 10/05/2023 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 75.00
14944 10/05/2023 Void Check .00
14945 10/05/2023 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,114.33

2023073 10/05/2023 DELTA DENTAL 1,024.17
2023074 10/05/2023 OPTUM FINANCIAL, INC. 4,384.34
2023075 10/05/2023 OPTUM FINANCIAL, INC, 18.75
2023076 10/05/2023 US Bank Credit Card 619.80
Grand Totals: 47 .578.08

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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FUND 101 GENERAL FUNb
Revenue
Expenditure

FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue
Expenditure

FUND 229 ARPA FUND
Revenue
Expenditure

CITY OF LEXINGTON

*Fund Summary -

FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Revenue -
Expenditure

FUND 320 TIF #3
Revenue
Expenditure

FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND

Revenue
Expenditure

FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue
Expenditure

FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Revenue
Expenditure

FUND 422 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Revenue
Expenditure

FUND 423 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Revenue
Expenditure

Budget to Actual®
September 2023

2023 September 2023
YTD Budget =~~~ MTD Amount _  YTD Amount
$2,309,980.21 $43,431.61 $1,494,376.80
$2,309,980.20 $156,344.67 $1,556,735.93
-$112,913.06 -$62,359.13
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$149,503.49 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$337,000.00 $0.00 $230,145.21
$318,000.00 $330.00 $118,778.35
-$330.00 $111,366.86
$176,381.00 $0.00 $84,516.66
$255,535.64 $2,573.90 $206,617.11
-$2,573.90 -$122,100.45
$27,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$27,000.00 $0.00 $22,268.54
$0.00 -$22,268.54
$2,056.14 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50.00 $0.00
$6,915.15 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$5,100.00 $0.00 $4,784.53
$5,000.00 $0.00 $105.00
$0.00 $4,679.53
$104,000.00 $1,753.49 $105,753.49
$104,000.00 $6,171.00 $97,820.40
-$4,417.51 -$7,933.09
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2023

YTD Balance

$815,603.41
$753,244.27

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$149,503.49

$106,854.79
$199,221.65

$91,864.34
$48 918.53

$27,000.00
$4,731.46

$2,056.14
$0.00

$6,915.15
$0.00

$315.47
$4,885.00

-$1,753.49
$6,179.60

10/05/23 2:23 PM
Page 1

2023

%YTD
Budget

64.69%
67.39%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

68.29%
37.35%

47.92%
80.86%

0.00%
82.48%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

93.81%
2.10%

101.69%
94.06%



Budget to Actual©
September 2023
2023 September 2023
Ce. _YTD Budget __ MTD Amount _ YTD Amount
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO T o
Revenue $4,106.72 $0.00 $4,106.72
Expenditure $4.106.72 $0.00 $4,106.72
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $73,820.74 $0.00 $33,587.24
Expenditure $61,514.95 $0.00 $61,432.73
$0.00 -$27,845.49
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $104,377.34 $0.00 $71,479.92
Expenditure $108,675.00 $0.00 $108,675.00
$0.00 -$37,195.08
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,898,900.00 $309,018.16 $2,637,613.94
Expenditure $3,829,794.24 $319,361.19 $2,666,323.65
-$10,343.03 -$28,709.71
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $74,207.56 $23,104.08 $75,884.98
Expenditure $96,348.13 $2,324.51 $41,947.10
$20,779.57 $33,937.88
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $245,025.00 $98,511.84 $244,884.74
Expenditure $271,721.60 $22,863.38 $172,581.45
$75,648.46 $72,303.29
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $291,000.00 $67,822.12 $220,977.32
Expenditure $504,093.47 $20,566.25 $356,652.74
$47,255.87 -$135,675.42
Report Total $13,106.40 -$205,933.17

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Fund Summary -
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2023

. YTD Balance

$0.00
$0.00

$40,233.50
3$82.22

$32,897.42
$0.00

$1,261,286.06
$1,163,470.59

-$1,677.42
$54,401,03

$140.26
$99,140.15

$70,022.68
$147,440.73

10/05/23 2.23 PM
Page 2

2023

% YTD
Budget

100.00%
100.00%

45.50%
99.87%

68.48%
100.00%

67.65%
69.62%

102.26%
43.54%

99.94%
63.51%

75.94%
70.75%






ADOPTED after a first reading on October 5, 2023, and with a second reading, by a majority vote

in favor and opposed by the City Council of the City of Lexington, Minnesota, this on
October 19, 2023.

Gary Grote, Mayor
ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator

Published in the Quad Press on ##, 2023,
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J. No license or permit approved by the City, including any bingo hall license, grants
the licensee a property right or entitlement to a license or permit. The City may
refuse to issue, renew or may revoke the license or permit for any reason and will
not incur liability for any damages including, but not limited to, direct, consequential
or incidental damages, deprivation of property, loss of income, loss of profits, or
loss of livelihood.

Section 2.Effective Date. This ordinance takes effect upon its adoption and
publication.

ADOPTED after a first reading, without a second reading, by a unanimous vote of the City
Council of the City of Lexington, Minnesota, this on the day of October 2023.

Gary Grote, Mayor
ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator

Published in the Quad Press on , 2023.
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2. Scope of Regulation. This Section regulates medical clinics or other facilities providing
treatment for additive chemicals and alcohol, in particular, those clinics treating opioid
and related addictions, or providing care as regulated under Minn. Stat. Sec. 2454.192.

For purposes of land use regulation, clinics regulated by this Section are designated as
a “medical clinic.”

3. Performance Standards & Regulation. Clinics regulated by this Section shall adhere to
those conditions found appropriate by the Planning and Zoning Commission, and no
less than the following.

a. Land Use. No clinics may operate except in zoning districts approved for medical
clinics. In zoning districts where medical clinics are designated as a conditional

use, the City may choose to govern clinics regulated by this Section either as a
conditional use or as an interim use pursuant to City’s Code of Ordinances or
State law. Regulations contained in this Section shall be imposed as a condition

of any land use permit regulating a clinic.

b. Location. No clinic shall be located less than 1000 feet from the nearest property
line of any land in a residential zone. No clinic shall be located less than 1000
feet from the nearest property line of any school, day care, library, park,
playground, bus stop, public recreational facility, religious institution, or any

location where children or vulnerable persons congregate. Measurements shall
be made in_a_straight line, without regard to City boundaries_intervening

structures or objects, from the nearest point of the actual clinic premises.

¢. State and Federal Regulation. No clinic may operate except as specificall
authorized by State and Federal law, permit, or license. The clinic shall disclose
the effective status of such permits or licenses to the City.

d. Security Measures. A clinic shall operate under a security plan _approved by the
Chief of Police_and the Zoning Administrator. This plan shall account for
impacts from the clinic which may occur on_and off the premises of the clinic;

including hours and days of clinic operations. This plan shall be monitored for
compliance by the City.

e. Traffic & Park Control. A clinic shall operate under a traffic and parking control
plan_approved by the Chief of Police and the Zoning Administrator. This plan

shall account for impacts from the clinic which may eccur on and off the
premises of the clinic. This plan shall be monitored for compliance by the City.

f._Community Relations. A clinic shall develop and operate under a community
relations plan_that is specific to the configuration and needs of the program

within the community and includes but is not limited to the following actions:

Establish a liaison with community representatives to share information
about the program, the community, and mutual concerns and issues.

il

ii, Identify program personnel who will function as community relations

coordinators and define the goals and procedures of the community
relations plan.

Version 10/12/2023-1
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AN ORDINANCE REVISING CHAPTER 11 REGARDING A ZONING ORDINANCE
REGULATION OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATEMENT CLINICS, was approved by
the Lexington City Council on [INSERT DATE OF APPROVAL HERE]. This
Ordinance updated the standards governing diseased and nuisance trees.

NOTICE: the full text of Ordinance 23-[## INSERT ORDINANCE NUMBER HERE]
are available for public inspection at Lexington City Hall located at 9180 Lexington
Avenue, Lexington, MN 55014, during regular office hours.”

Section 5. Effective Date. This ordinance takes effect upon its adoption and publication.
ADOPTED after a first reading on October 19, 2023, and with a second reading, by a majority

vote in favor and opposed by the City Council of the City of Lexington, Minnesota,
this on , 2023,

Gary Grote, Mayor
ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator

Published in the Quad Press on , 2023.

Version 10/12/2023-1

P59



LM ianesora

CITIES

LIABILITY COVERAGE WAIVER FORM

Members who obtain liability coverage through the League of Minnesota Cities Insurance Trust
(LMCIT) must complete and return this form to LMCIT before their effective date of coverage.
Email completed form to your city’s underwriter, to pstech@lme.org, or fax to 651.281.1298.

Members who obtain liability coverage from LMCIT must decide whether to waive the statutory tort liability limits to
the extent of the coverage purchased. The decision to waive or not waive the statutory tort limits must be made
annually by the member’s governing body, in consultation with its attorney if necessary. The decision has the
following effects: ‘

If the member does not waive the statutory tort limits, an individual claimant could recover no more than $500,000 on
any claim to which the statutory tort limits apply. The total all claimants could recover for a single occurrence to
which the statutory tort limits apply would be limited to $1,500,000. These statutory tort limits would apply
regardless of whether the member purchases the optional LMCIT excess liability coverage.

If the member waives the statutory tort limits and does not purchase excess liability coverage, a single claimant could
recover up to $2,000,000 for a single occurrence (under the waive option, the tort cap liability limits are only waived
to the extent of the member’s liability coverage limits, and the LMCIT per occurrence limit is $2,000,000). The total
all claimants could recover for a single occurrence to which the statutory tort limits apply would also be limited to
$2,000,000, regardless of the number of claimants.

If the member waives the statutory tort limits and purchases excess liability coverage, a single claimant could
potentially recover an amount up to the limit of the coverage purchased. The total all claimants could recover for a
single occurrence to which the statutory tort limits apply would also be limited to the amount of coverage purchased,
regardless of the number of claimants.

N

Claims to which the statutory municipal tort limits do not apply are not affected by this decision.

EMerT Member name: CITY Of Lexington

Check one:

¥ The member DOES NOT WAIVE the monetary limits on municipal tort liability established by Minn. Stat. §
466.04.

[1 The member WAIVES the monetary limits on municipal tort liability established by Minn. Stat. § 466.04, to the
extent of the limits of the liability coverage obtained from LMCIT.

10/19/2023

Date of member’s governing body meeting:

Signature:

City Administrator

Position:

League of Minnesota Cities 3/2/2023
Liability Coverage Waiver Form Page 1
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To: Lexington City Council. .
From: Bill Petracek, City Administ];a‘f§
Date: October 10, 2023 -
Re: Recommendation to approve an amendment to the Centennial Lakes Police Joint Powers
Agreement

The Police Governing Board approved the amendment to the CLPD JPA at their special meeting
held October 9th. The amended JPA has the new budget appropriations formula that we
discussed at the September 21* meeting in closed session.

The City Council will need to ratify the amendment to the JPA. T am also recommending the
approval of the 2024 Police Budget, based on the approval of the amendment to the JPA.
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FUNDING FORMULA

Projected City Contributions :
Proposed 2024 CLPD Budget
Weight Centerville Circle Pines Lexington Total
40%]Calis 29.48% 32.50% 38.03%
2022 3,741 4,166 5,266 13,173
2021 5,330 5,592 7,303 18,225
2020 4938 5686 5505 16129
" 3YVearAvg 4670 5148 6025 15842
Last Budget Avg 4,879 5,808 6,025 16,712
Change (208) {66G) - {870)
0%|IACP Officers Needed 28.32% 31.60% 40.08%
2022 3.54 3.95 5.01 12.50
2021 5.06 531 6.94 17.31
Chonge {1.52) {1.36) {1.93} (4.81)
50%]Population 33.83% 42.50% 23.67%
2022 3,912 4,915 2,738 11,565
2021 3,912 4,974 2,610 11,496
Change - (59) 128 a8
10%]|Taxable Market Value 41.08% 40.12% 18.80%
2024 647,633,412 620,211,402 333,156,376 1,601,001,190
2023 599,470,072 585,391,742 274,297,948 1,459,159,762
Change 48,163,34C 34,818,660 58,855,428 141,841,428
0%|Size - Sq Mi 46.41% 38.78% 14.81%
2.13 1.78 0.68 459
100%
Budget Expenditures: 3,362,264
Less Non-City Funding: (41,500)
City Funding Needed: 3,320,764
Weighted Formula % 32.81% 38.26% 28.93% 100.00%
Annual Contribution 1,089,543 1,270,524 960,697 3,320,764
Last Year Contribution 953,615 1,143,792 965,426 3,062,833
Change I1zR828 126,752 (4,729} 257,931
%change 14% 11% 0%
Weighted Formula % 32.81% 38.26% 28.93% 100.00%
Annual Contribution 1,004,916 1,171,840 886,078 3,062,834
Last Year Contribution 953,615 1,143,792 965,426 3,062,833
Chonge 51,301 28,048 {79,348) 1
%change 5% 2% -8%
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AMENDMENT TO THE
AMENDED AND RESTATED
JOINT POWERS POLICE DEPARTMENT CONTRACT CITIES OF CENTERVILLE,
CIRCLE PINES AND LEXINGTON MINNESOTA

WHEREAS, Centerville, Circle Pines and Lexington entered into the present version of
the Joint Powers Police Department Contract effective January 1, 2005 (the “Contract”).

WHEREAS, Centerville, Circle Pines and Lexington desire to amend the Contract, and
WHEREAS, this proposed amendment has been submitted by a written proposal to the

Govering Board and approved by each member city following the procedures set forth Section
XVI of the Contract.

HEREINAFTER, Effective_(Y-{nhe — 9 ,2023, the Contract shall be amended
as follows:

SECTION VIl
FUNDING

The following calculations shall determine each member city’s share of the member cities’
annual contribution to the operating portion of the police budget. These calculations shall replace
and supersede the calculation found in Section 8.1.

Starting January 1, 2024, the formula weights calls at 40%, population at 50% and taxable
market value at 10%.

Starting January 1, 2025, the formula weights calls at 40%, population at 45% and taxable
market value at 15%.

Starting January 1, 2026, and thereafter, the formula weights calls at 40%, population at
40% and taxable market value at 20%.

“Taxable Market Value” of a member City as determined by Anoka County Property
Records & Taxation Division as of July 1st of each year.

SECTION XI
ARBITRATION

The reference to Minnesota Statutes 572.08-572.30 in Section XI of the Contract shall be
replaced and superseded by reference to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 572B.

Version 10/05/2023-2
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